· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				3 11 in	
4 TIONAL Assessment Centre	Sprulpes, well Jan	1 Sul	8213F000C		
inte In: 15/03/002/ 19'25/	Jeb description		e & Kinso Comple	red · D	one by
er No: X/BA1(17210) 339(1)	SAS c-Illing			-	
ch No. CMO 537	E-mail (b) ale shee, Alo	tlus) .		1	
· 0 1 1 1 03 1 90 1 00 1 15	I-Motor Claim Form	The Person of th			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
( D)	1-Motor W/O (William	OD Shee TP 4	(111) ·		بال به ۱۱۹ س
D (TP)! Reporting Only	I-Photo Uploaded	1			1
2 All (1 2 Mill) and the property last transmist gastery of which have the party of the party and the contract of the party of the part	AssessmenuSurvey R	enor!			~,
P Insurer:	YREAL KIDORI DA KUNT		mer/VVItsp.		
	Yasil Ilibort of Fight	70	II.	Paxi	)
colorrod With I INC Variatio Micals / OM: (	-01D		/Non-INC(	), .	-
· Handenhow Ven No.	7016+		el;	1	)
Owner / Driver: (	la de /	) Co	ver Typo: (		
tolley hot	lodi ( Dat	<u> </u>	Times		)
Confirmed by 1 (	Note Est Sinus (WO):	N: 0-20%:	P: 21-79%	2: 80-100%]	
The state of the s	1015-F36 2mm3 (40)	( )01			
Y COT OT TOO STATE OF THE PARTY		)			Marilian Mariana
Buccas; (\$ ) Londing; \$1.0	THE WAR THE THE PROPERTY OF THE POST OF	WEIGHT TO	2000年2000年2000年2000年2000年200日	# 7 1 1 Cont	Milit .
) Walle-In Guscomar i Customers Info	Canada Alicily Confider	Uplus & laur	y NO refer of re	polior.	
) Walle-In Guycomar i Customers into	יייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי	1	11 11 1 17		
) Total Yours Case ; to e-mail Ynsur-	NEG ( ) / NO (	);Tow	dut Cot (	to law or many selective of	White the same
Drive-in ( )/ Towed-in ( ); invoice	TARRING TO THE TOTAL OF THE TARREST	A PLANTAGE WHEN	REWINDOWN	的學習於	Million Pay
	THOSO WINDS HOVE AND WASHINGTON	RAMINANE E	WASHING THE SALES THE	1	-
) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/	Courtesy Car ( )		*	,	
of Charles Post Rounir Inspection	(,)		1	* 11	
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repuir Cost> \$	3000]		. "		
	1	- Harmonyti	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	THE STATE OF THE S	The State of the S
111111111111111111111111111111111111111		111111111111111111111111111111111111111		ADTO THE PROPERTY	(100) (23 1) 1 1
Injurý i		<b>数据统数数据</b>	以从政府的任政党的对对	AIKE KANTILD	(QQ (3) 11.1.
			WARE MEDICAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	AIKA (SAJAILE)	100 d 15 d
			Walter Language	ALKER (KNITHER)	WOWN THE
				Alker Kenning	WHAT IN
				BANGER SAMO	
				ALEGI (SUMICE)	SAMON ANTHRONOR
		·	Choung (220)	Pro esta	
	<b>证</b> 。 14	Alti Abeldenti DAI Denvit	(Jentiment (\$100);	210 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	
NA2101929	视频以游戏频加加加到	THI TOWNER TO	Lenking nanak	\$10%	10
NA2101929		Thi Longon I	rearth stury (Team	\$(0.5) 7(0.7) 7(0.7) 7(0.7) 7(0.7)	73
MA2101929		Local ylandra hotal ylandra hotal ylandra hotal ylandra hotal ylandra hotal ho	reach survey (Resulted International March Survey (Resulted Duly, (We should be survey and survey of the survey of	\$10%	73
MA2101929  priver/Owner:  Contract No:		Ming Vann Militaby Lucupupum Lucupupum Lucupupum Lucupupum Lucupupum Lucupupum Lucupupum Lucupupum Lucupupum Lucupupum Lucupupum Lucupupum Lucupupum Lucupupum Lucupupum Lucupupum Luc	rough Burvey (Resured to be to	\$ (24 \$11 \$10 \text{y} \text	73
NA2101929  Priver/Owner: Cordract No: Ourninged Portion:		DA Demote To Free To The Total Indian In The Total Tot	FORT SURVEY  TOWN	\$(24 1) \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	100 75 60 33 310
NA2101929  Priver/Owner: Cordract No: Ourninged Portion:		DA Demotr F.  FY: Youlove F.  FY: Yollow T.  FY: Hollow T.  FY: Ho	reach survey (resured by survey (resured burvey (resured burvey (resured burvey (resured burvey))  The survey survey (resured burvey)  The survey sur	\$(24 1) (0.7) 3 (10.1 m 1/10)	100 75 60 33 310 322
NA2101929  Priver/Owner: Cordract No: Ourninged Portion:		DA Demotr I	reach Burvey (Resured by Burvey) (Resured by Burve	\$(ex 1) (x,y) 3: (10 Jin 200) (10 Jin 200)	100 73 73 73 73 73 73 73 73
MA2101929  Driver/Owner: Coruming ed Portion:		DA Demotrice Transconding In Principal Control of the Control of t	rearth durvey rearth durvey rearth durvey (Resure salmat ING Duly, (We lice For Total lowers continued continued proposition like through the through through the through	\$(0.4 1) P(0.3 m 200) P(0.3 m 200) V(0.4 m 200) V(0.4 m 200) V(0.4 m 200)	20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
MA210 1929  Oriver/Owner: Contract No: Onthinged Portion:  OC Checked by (Engr-In-Churge):		DA Demotrice TP 1 Followith PT 1 Followith PT 1 Followith PT 10 Followith NS Cautal NS Cautal NS Cautal NS Cautal PRO PT (NS IN) TR (N	rearth durvey rearth Burvey (Reson salmat ING Duly, (We look FEMRUT EURVEY onal Servicests Cerf Tpi Allowers contribution refir inspection other threes Courtle properties	\$(ex 1) (x,y) 3: (10 Jin 200) (10 Jin 200)	100 73 73 73 73 73 73 73 73
MA210 1929  Driver/Owner;  Contract No;  Onthinged Portion;  OG Checked by (Engr-In-Churge);  Manual Contract C		DA Demotrice Tripology Tri	rearth durvey rearth Burvey (Reson salmat ING Duly, (We look FEMRUT EURVEY onal Servicests Cerf Tpi Allowers contribution refir inspection other threes Courtle properties	\$(0.4)  (1)  (1)  (1)  (1)  (1)  (1)  (1)  (	20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
MA210 1929  Oriver/Owner: Contract No: Onthinged Portion:  OC Checked by (Engr-In-Churge):		DA Demotrice TP 1 Followith PT 1 Followith PT 1 Followith PT 10 Followith NS Cautal NS Cautal NS Cautal NS Cautal PRO PT (NS IN) TR (N	rearth durvey rearth Burvey (Reson salmat ING Duly, (We look FEMRUT EURVEY onal Servicests Cerf Tpi Allowers contribution refir inspection other threes Courtle properties	\$(0.4)  (1)  (1)  (1)  (1)  (1)  (1)  (1)  (	20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
MA210 1929  Driver/Owner;  Corning (No;  Onthing of Portion;  OC Checked by (Engr-In-Churge);  March (Or Communication);		DA Demotrice TP 1 Followith PT 1 Followith PT 1 Followith PT 10 Followith NS Cautal NS Cautal NS Cautal NS Cautal PRO PT (NS IN) TR (N	rearth durvey rearth Burvey (Reson salmat ING Duly, (We look FEMRUT EURVEY onal Servicests Cerf Tpi Allowers contribution refir inspection other threes Courtle properties	\$(0.4)  (1)  (1)  (1)  (1)  (1)  (1)  (1)  (	20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20

# **SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
  3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

### **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission 15/03/2021 19:25 (SGT) Date of Accident 14/03/2021 00:15 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident PIE, Singapore Additional Location Information TOWARDS CHANGI Country/State of Loss Singapore

### DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Hyundai

Vehicle Registration Number SMD5378C

### INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? No Name Of Registered Owner SREEKUMAR S/O SREEDHARA KURUP NRIC No. SXXXX915G Email Address s\_ssree@yahoo.com.sg Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-96245169 Alternative Phone No +65-83824691

### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model Elantra Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Private use Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? No - Claiming third party Vehicle Category Private car

### INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company China Taiping Insurance Type of Coverage Comprehensive Fleet Policy Policy Number DMPCSNW00000152100 Cover Note Number

### DRIVER

Name of Driver SREE SANGEETH S/O SREEKUMAR NRIC No SXXXX191G Date Of Birth 09/02/1997 Occupation Indoor

Date Of Driving Pass 17/06/2017 Driving experience 3 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS Gender Mobile Number (Phone) +65-83824691 Alt. Phone Number Email Address thesree@live.com Address BLK 772 YISHUN AVENUE 3 #09-211 Address complement Postcode 760772 Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Child Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Hit and run / Vandalism / Damaged whilst parked Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other material or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? Yes Police Station Name Traffic Police Police Station Phone No (Phone) +65-65470000 Alt. Police Station Phone No (Fax) +65-65474900 Police Station Address 10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865 Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20210315/7002 ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No Was there any audio recorded? No **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** Vehicle Registration Number SHB7670P Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Taxi Name of Driver Contact Number

-
-
-
-
-
-

## INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

### INJURED 1

INVOITED I	
Name of injured person Address	UNKNOWN
Address Complement	-
	₩.
	<b>≘</b>
Approximate Age Years Old	=
Injuries Sustained	-
Injured person in which vehicle?	SHB7670P
Were seat belts worn?	Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	Yes
INJURED 2	
Name of injured person	UNKNOWN PASANGGER
Address	= 3
Address Complement	
Post Code	_
Approximate Age Years Old	
Injuries Sustained	
Injured person in which vehicle?	ELIPZCZOD
Were seat belts worn?	SHB7670P
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	Yes
ras and injured conveyed to nospital by ambulance?	Yes

### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful</u> and <u>accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time	Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel
Sketch Plan		, reladille
Scenario 1	Scenario A B2 CV	V:A) SMD53780 V·B) SHB7670P
	B AII	PIE towards changi

Describe Circumstances of the Accident	
	_
refer to police	
	-
report no. 7/20210315/7002.	-
1000	_
	-
	-
	$\dashv$
	-
	_
	$\dashv$
	-
	$\dashv$
	-
	-
	-
	_
	_
	_
	_
	_
	_

Declaration

We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel



Email: sm@idac.com.sg Tel no: 6555 6888 \*If no proper documents are produced, IDAC shall not file the report. Information will be discarded after one week. Personal Particulars of Owner & Driver (Vehicle A) Date of Accident: 14/03/2021 (dd/mm/yy) Time of Accident: Elantra 1591cc Private Hire: ( Y (N Vehicle No. : SMD 5378 C Vehicle Make & Model / Engine (cc): HYUNDAI Exact location of Accident: PIE TOWARDS CHANGI Policyholder's Name / IC No. : SREEKUMAR S/O K SREEDHARA KURUP S6817915G Driver's Name / IC No. : SREE SANGEETH S/O SREEKUMAR S9705191G (As Above) Driver's Contact No. : 8382 4691 Company Contact No / Owner Contact No: 9624 5169 Driver's Address: BLK 772 YISHUN AVE 3 #09-211 S760772 Owner Email address : s\_ssree@yahoo.com.sg Insurance Company: China Taiping Driver Email address : thesree@live.com Relationship between Owner & Driver: (Please CIRCLE one only) Owner / Spouse / Children / Friend / Parents / Sibling / Relative / Employee / Hirer or Others specify: Children What do you wish to claim? (Please TICK one only) Own Insurance / Other Vehicle (The one you want to claim against) / Reporting (For Record Purpose) Exact purpose for which the vehicle Occupation (nature of job) / Indoor/ Outdoor Was being used at time of accident? \*No. of Passengers (Including Driver): ✓ Private use / Work purpose \*Passanger Name: Gender: \*Passanger Name: Gender: Weather condition & Road conditions? (On the day of accident) Clear & Dry / Raining & Wet / After-Rain & Wet / Drizzling & Wet / Others: Was there any video captured by your Car Camera? Yes / ✓ No Any Injuries: Yes / W No (If YES) Injured Person' Name: Injured Person in Which Vehicle: Police Report filed: Yes / No (If YES) Which Police Station: 10 061 Ave 3 The Other Party(s) Details: Vehicle No: SHB 7670 P Driver's Name / IC No: \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_Insurance Company : Driver's Contact No: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Insurance Company: \*Independent Witness (If Any):

Contact No:

Preferred Workshop Name:





Police Station Of Origin:

Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

1 of 4 Report No. T/20210315/7002

### REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

15/03/2021		lade:	J/20210314/0039	Station Diary No.:
Informant	s Particu	ılars		TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF
Name of In SREE SAM SREEKUM	GEETH	S/O	Address: 772 YISHUN AVENUE 3 #0	9-211 SINGAPORE 760772
ID Type / II NRIC NO /		91G	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 83824691
Nationality SINGAPOR		EN	Email: THESREE@LIVE.COM	
Sex: Male	Age: 24	Date of Birth: 09/02/1997	Type of Informant: Driver	
Race: Malayalee	* Section of the sect		Language: English	Institution / School Name:
Occupation others	n:		Driving Licence Information: Class: 3A	Date of Expiry:

General Inform	nation of the Accident			
Type of Accident:	Injury Attended by Police	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 14/03/2021 00:15	Type of Location: Straight Road
Location:				
PAN ISLAND	EXPRESSWAY			
Weather: Clear		Road Surface: Dry	R	load Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow: Two Way		Traffic Control: Not Controlled	1023	raffic Volume: loderate
Type of Collis Between Mov	ion: ing Vehicles - Head To R	ear	a	nyone conveyed by mbulance: 'es

Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Conditio	No of
SHB7670P	Car			Red		0
SMD5378C	Car	HYUNDAI	ELANTRA	Silver	Totally Damaged	0

Details of V	ehicle Insurance			
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

2 of 4 Report No. T/20210315/7002

### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Vehicle Insurance					
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date	
SMD5378C	CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.	DMPCSNW000001 52100	08/12/2020	07/12/2021	

<b>Details of Perso</b>	n Involved			Trial Control		
Any Pedestrian I	nvolved: No				and the state of t	
No. of Pedestrian		Use of Pec	destriar	Cross	sing: NA	
Driver	是是多其代表。如果其特別的		40.00		5 1 7 9	
Name	Unknown Driver			ID No.		NIL
Related Vehicle	SHB7670P (Car)			Contact No.		NIL
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class Drivin Licend Expiry	g ce &	Class: ,3A Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date	NIL Date				NIL	
No. of Days granted Medical Leave NIL			Degree of	f Slight		
Driver						
Name	SREE SANGEETH S/O S	REEKUM	MAR	ID No		S9705191G
Related Vehicle	SMD5378C (Car)			Contact No.		83824691
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licent Expiry	g ce &	Class: 3A Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	NIL		Date		NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave NIL		Degree of		NIL	

### Brief Details.

I WAS TRAVELLING ALONG PIE TOWARDS CHANGI (28.5KM) ON THE RIGHT OF THE THREE LANES. WHILE I WAS DRIVING, I SUDDENLY DOZE OFF AND WAS AWAKENED WHEN I HEARD AN IMPACT ON THE RIGHT. I TURNED ON THE HAZARD LIGHT AND I TRIED TO DRIVE FURTHER. HOWEVER I REALIZED MY STEERING WAS LOCKED. AFTER THAT, I STOPPED AND CHECKED MY VEHICLE. I INFORMED MY FATHER TO CALL FOR TOW TRUCK WHILE HE WAS ON THE WAY. WHILE WAITING FOR THE TOW, I STOPPED MY VEHICLE AND DIRECTED TRAFFIC AWAY FROM MY VEHICLE. TO CATCH THE ATTENTION OF ONCOMING DRIVERS. I OPENED THE CAR BOOT AND TURNED ON THE FLASHLIGHT ON MY MOBILE PHONE AS I DEVIATED THE VEHICLES. ABOUT 20 MINS LATER, I SPOTTED A TAXI FROM AFAR TRAVELLING AT HIGH SPEED. I ATTEMPTED TO DEVIATE HIS DIRECTION TOWARDS THE OTHER LANE. AS HE SPED TOWARDS MY DIRECTION, I JUMPED TO THE SIDE AS HE HIT THE REAR OF MY CAR. MY CAR SPINNED DUE TO THE IMPACT CAUSED BY THE TAXI AND ALSO GRAZED AGAINST THE SIDE RAILING. MY VEHICLE FACED THE OPPOSITE DIRECTION AGAINST THE TRAFFIC. I WOULD ALSO LIKE TO DECLARE THAT THE CAR THAT I WAS



3 of 4

Report No. T/20210315/7002

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

DRIVING HAD NO MECHANICAL FAULT WHEN I DROVE IT SINCE 13/03/2021 AT 1500HRS. I WISH TO STATE THAT MY VEHICLE HAZARD LIGHT WAS STILL ON AND MY REAR BOOT WAS OPENED WHEN MY VEHICLE BROKE DOWN. AFTER THE COLLISION CAUSED BY THE TAXI, EMAS, TRAFFIC POLICE AND AMBULANCE CAME TO THE SCENE. THE DRIVER AND PASSENGER OF SHB7670P WAS CONVEYED BY AMBULANCE. THE TRAFFIC POLICE THEN PROVIDE ME A CASE CARD NUMBER: J/20210314/0039 AND INFORMED ME TO FILE A TRAFFIC INCIDENT REPORT.





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

4 of 4 Report No. T/20210315/7002

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan			
Informant is	not able	to provide	sketo

Authentication Stamp

NP168

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 15/03/2021 10:30
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / SUFIYAN BIN KHAIRI Contact No.: 65476390	Classification Of Case:





Motor Private Car

MX1F

SN

N

ANO707A Cov. Type:C

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 185) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

CERTIFICATE No

DMPCSNW00000152100

Engine No.: G4FGBU237915

Cha. No.: KMHDH41CMCU174029

Index Mark and Registration

SMD5378C

AUTOSAFE

Number of Vehicle

2 Name of Policy Holder

SREEKUMAR S/O K SREEDHARA KURUP

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations. Ordinance or Enactment

08/12/2020

Named Drivers Ex Sect 1

\$\$500.00

(00:00:00)

Additional Ex Other than Named Drivers:

4 Date of Expiry of Insurance

07/12/2021

Ex Sect. I - Age >= 26

\$\$3,000,00 \$\$500.00

\* Age as at date of accident

EX ON WINDSCREEN .

Ex Sect. I - Age <= 25

S\$100.00

- 5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*
- (a) The Policyholder.
- (b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6 Limitations as to use \*

Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The policy does not cover use for hire or reward tuition driving test racing pace-making, reliability trial, speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Excess whichever is applicable for losses occurring outside Singapore (Constructive Total Loss/Theft)

One time Waiver of Excess for the first \$\$500 will apply to the Insured and Named Drivers in the event of Own Damage Claim at our Authorised Workshops for each Policy Year.

HIRE PURCHASE CO.: MAYBANK SINGAPORE LIMITED

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Issued By:

CHAN KAH MUN

Authorised Officer

Authorised Signatory